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Lenzburgs Einwohner:
80 Jahre und mehr

16.10. Héafeli-Schlichther Maria

04.12.

Rohr-Marti Lina

26.12.

Hefti-Scheuber Ida

26.02.
23.05.
31.10.
02.11.
22.11.

Wyler Walter
Blichli-Griter Rosa
Ammann-Leu Marie
Kohler-Huber Lina

Baumann-Hollinger
Maria

01.02.
27.02.
27.03.
10.07.
01.09.

Mollet-Meyer Lina
Eglin-Burgi Margareta
Hiltpold Jean
Hardi-Hanselmann Elsa

Hofmann-Feldmann
Alice

28.01.
27.04.
02.05.
26.05.
10.09.
13.10.
23.10.
23.11.

Hausler Olga

Hauert Hedwig
Kirchhof-Fluckiger Hedi
Eichenberger Kurt
Mdller Alice
Mdller-Mathis Bertha
Hilfiker Wilhelmine
Egli-Amsler Gertrud

03.01.
02.02.

04.07.
13.08.
23.08.
31.08.
01.09.
28.12.

Salm-Frey Elisabeth

Oetterli-Niederhauser
Maria

B6ni Robert
Dossegger Rudolf
Rohr Lilly
Meier-Stierli Anna
Schweizer Fritz
Gass-Ferraturi Tosca

04.02.
17.03.

07.06.

10.06.
26.06.
20.07.
20.08.
25.08.
27.11.
16.12.

Ganziani Emil

Kessler-Burger
Margaretha

Freiburghaus-Stirchler
Margretha

Hausermann Johanna
Wehinger Emil
Stenz-Greiter Ursula
Gastpar-Heiniger Emma
Wildi-Serafini Alice
Benguerel Max

Schlatter-Widmer
Hedwig

08.01.
17.02.

26.02.
06.03.
19.03.
07.05.
02.07.

22.12.

Husmann Karl

Eichenberger-Marga-
dant Aloisia

Zurcher Elisabeth
Wetli Herbert
Halder Marie
Mayerle-Sto Elsa

Wegmiiller-Scharch
Marie

Rohr-Leder Emma

08.01.

13.02.
15.02.
09.04.
06.05.
19.06.
16.07.

25.07.
02.08.
31.08.
30.09.
15.11.
18.12.
23.12.

von Ah-Holliger Alice
Wehinger-Akermann Pia
Muller Richard
Pfister-Gerber Frieda
Heiniger-Muster Rosa
Moser-Sto Maria

Vonéasch-Schmid
Adelheid

Kromer Siegfried
Habscher-Marti Elsi
Wiilser-Kieser Margareta
Werder Max

Wolleb Frieda

Kunz Oskar
Walli-Barbezat Huguette

13.01.
21.01.

2501,
23.02.

05.03.
15.03.

23.03.
11.04.
19.04.
24.04.
04.05.

12.05.

Zeiler Gustav
Greber-Soltermann
Helena
Ruchti-Grillo Louise

Dursteler-Zimmermann
Margaritha

Merki Robert

Notter-Sonderegger
Paulina

Siegrist Ernst

Moser Ernst
Huwyler-Brunner Maria
Volkmar Oskar

Grossmann-Spinnler
Anna

Schnabel-Pfohl
Josephine
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21.05.
03.06.
07.06.
13.06.
23.06.
13.07.
20.07.
18.08.
20.08.
10.10.

19.10.
28.10.
17.11.
21.11.
26.11.
09.12.

27.12.
27.12.

Quilici Bruno
Neuenschwander Alfred
Gallauer-Kaspar Anna
Hanny-Laube Berti
Hauser Ruth

Hager Josef
Kieser-Welte Verena
Sandmeier Fritz

Frey Gertrud

Benguerel-Geissberger
Ruth

Knecht Urban
Bossert-Schranz Marie
Guggenbhl August
Vogel-Husmann Frieda
Bartschi-Widmer Emma

Hausermann-Knecht
Irma

Fey Fritz
Riner-Nail Aloisia

16.02.

13.03.

02.04.

22.05.
25.05.
02.06.
12.07.
06.09.
07.09.
12.09.
14.09.
05.10.
09.10.
17.10.
22.10.
13.11.
16.11.
19.11.

20.11.
29.11.
11.12.
20.12.
21.12.
23.12.
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Uebelmann-Minder
Anna

Vascetta-Chiorazzo
Maria

Hartmann-Erismann
Margrith
Hauri-Hirschi Anny
Kroni-Fischer Elsa
Hachler Paul
Ort-Rossler Kathy
Ott-Urech Erika
Gnehm-Schafer Heidi
Niggli Emil

Dietiker Max
Huber-LUscher Elisabeth
Fischer Gotthilf
Kagi-Farner Alice
Schneider-Ernst Ruth
Meier Max

Hammerli Max

Frischknecht-Dietiker
Martha

Briingger-Walter Laura
Briingger Heinrich
Meister-Uhlmann Liny
Nussbaum Armin
Hiltpold-Grob Hanni

Lehmann-Dannacher
Elisabeth

01.01.
02.01.
04.03.
01.04.
18.04.
21.04,
03.06.

17.06.
19.06.
19.06.
19.06.
25.06.

28.06.
30.06.
26.07.
28.07.
02.08.
12.08.
02.09.

08.09.

27.09.
13.10.
30.10.
12.11.

18.11.
03.12.
16.12.
16.12.
21.12.

Hanna-Hanna Mariam
Zanitti Rudolf
Rupp-Herzig Liselotte
Vecchio Santo

Glaus Hans
Krauchi-Muller Nelly

Ackermann-Marti
Rosmarie

Blnzli-Buchli Hedwig
Kichler Johann
Kull-Zeller Erika
Scheidegger-Zeller Irma

Mettler-Schatzmann
Hedwig

Rohr Fritz
Messerli-Meyer Martha
Wengi-Frey Charlotte
Oberle Armin
Staudenmann Alwin
Blchli-Wilk Verena
Degiampietro-Hoch-
strasser Gertrud
Niederhauser-Lischer
Lina

Ruedlinger Hans
Riginio Donata Maria
Richner-Huser Olga

Hofer-Bartschi Anne-
marie

Rupp-Hardi Lilian
Hauser Heinrich
Oertle-Binder Ida
Seiler Hans Jakob
Berner-Weber Bertha

02.01.
03.01.

07.02.

10.02.

04.03.
16.03.
24.03.

12.04.

24.04.

25.04.

Mualler Ernst
Gloor-Wackerlig
Margaritha
HlUbscher-Muster
Lisbeth
Rauber-Eichenberger
Anna

Baumann Dora
Stockli-Muller Maura
Gygax-Widmer Marie
Louise
Meister-Burnett
Josephine
Sonderer-Wilhelm
Frieda

Héachler-Siegenthaler
Johanna

06.05.
14.05.
17.05.
10.06.
12.06.
26.06.

28.06.
29.06.
05.07.
24.07.
25.07.
08.08.

21.08.
01.09.
10.09.
21.09.
05.11.
11.11.
20.11.
30.11.

17.12.
29.12.

Tanner Werner
Ulmi-Wyss Dora
Kaufmann Arthur
Héausler-Steiner Klara
Stockli-Rohr Frieda

Wathrich-Baumgartner
Dora

Stierli Babette
Débeli Max
Fey-Fluckiger Erika
Widmer-Will Hanni
Hauri Johanna

Eichenberger-Vinzens
Alice

Nielsen-Trondhjem Ebba
Schulthess Alfred
Haldimann Edgar
Lottaz-Meier Mirta
Nielsen Konrad
Schlatter Ernst
Stlcheli-Scherrer Klara

Portmann Maria
Theresia

Ammann Max
Hess-Schweizer Elli

21.01.
24.01.
01.02.
05.02.

11.02.
13.02.
03.03.
11.03.

24.03.
01.05.
12.05.
16.05.
18.05.
12.06.
26.06.

29.06.
02.07.
04.07.

04.07.
18.07.
18.07.
03.09.

Roth Hans
Senn-Zubler Margrith
Hurni Elsa

Meyer-Hochstrasser
Bertha

Leutwyler-Leder Helene
Kliem Heinz

Marti Hans Rudolf
Fehlmann-Strobel
Margrit

Bader Bertha
Glarner-Durst Johanna
Ammann-Saner Alice
Spengler Willy
Hartmann-Hausler Elsy
Meier-Briner Ruth
Steinmann-Schérer
Elsbeth

Hausherr Hans
Humbel-Maurer Rosa

Ruedlinger-Rutishauser
Helene

Sandmeier-Débeli Valy
Aebi Hans

Hammerli Arnold
Wild-Schaub Rita



14.09.
15.09.
18.09.
23.09.

25.09.
09.11.
15.11.

01.12.
02.12.
27.12.
30.12.
30.12.

Hemmann Ursula
Schoy Ruth
Zobrist-Affolter Ida

Neuenschwander-
Schindler Heidi

Rimle Karl
Bertschinger Martin

Schatzmann-Meyer
Helene

Greber Edgar
Suter-Strebel Bertha
Schurr-Rudin Adéle
Bolliger Marie
Marki-Kimmerli
Margrith

10.01.
27.01.
08.02.
08.02.
19.02.
21.02.
25.02.

26.02.
22.03.
24.03.
30.03.
02.04.
04.04.

05.04.
05.04.
06.04.
09.04.
13.04.
23.04.
30.04.
08.05.

12.05.
16.05.
27.05.
31.05.
12.06.
18.06.
24.06.
10.07.
23.07.
03.08.
05.08.
16.08.

Bartschi-Fey Dora
Hager-Strasser Emma
Fehlmann Eugen
Knecht Karl

Furter Ernst

Roca Juan

Bertschinger-Labhart
Hedy

Hauser-Widmer Erika
Dittli-Bosch Trudy
Hegner Rudolf
Humbel Kurt
Harri-Rickli Esther

Breitenstein-Kaspar
Frieda

Gisi Kurt

Zobrist-Débeli Erika
Widmer-Bucher Erika
Merki-Amrein Heidi
Baumann-Harri Marie
Stalder Paul
Fischer-Nickel Margareta

Breitenstein-Burkhalter
Theresia

Randon Karl
Roca-Widler Elsa
Bertschi-Ott Ella
Kohler-Loosli Katy
Haberli Ewald
Willi-Knecht Hanna
Thomann Paul
Rauber Walter
Lathi Ernst
Gloor-Furter Lydia
Humard-Naf Verena
Luthi-Minder Lily

27.09.
12.10.
15.10.
18.10.
19.11.

03.12.
16.12.
22.12.
25.12.
29.12,

Hammerli Ruth
Stampfli-Bahler Anni
Nenniger Walter
Zuberbuhler Jakob

Schafer-Klauenbdsch
Ruth

Egloff-Born Trudi
Theiler Hans
Knecht-Kalt Maria Frida
Messerli Johann Ulrich
Roth-Wenger Luisa

01.01.
02.01.
23.01.
01.02.
20.02.
03.03.
20.03.

23.03.
23.03.
27.03.
29.03.

08.04.
10.04.
14.04.
18.04.
29.04.
06.05.
20.05.
05.06.
06.06.

14.06.
06.07.
18.07.
23.07.
25.07.

03.08.

13.08.
16.08.
18.10.

09.11.
11.11.
18.11.
19.11.
15.12.
24.12.

Gloor-Schmid Ruth
Stiess Elisabetha
Urech-Boss Bertha
Siegrist-Husser Helene
Lieber Alfred
Rohr-Steiger Hanni

Schneeberger-Zurcher
Martha

Renfer Max
Spengler-Kaslin Theresia
Gloor-Hartmann Margrit

Messerli-Deutschmann
Lotty

Urech Lotti
Roggensinger Gottlieb
Siegrist Trudi

Senn Selina
Urech-Renold Martha
Peyer-Hachler Christine
Balmer Karl
Zgraggen-Meyer Paula

Vondasch-Badowski
Ingeborg

Richner Lotte
Schoni-Hitz Ruth
Hegner-Salm Vree
Stauffer-Rellstab Olga

Schwander-Steinmann
Rosa

Tanner-Wehrli
Margaretha

Minder-Ritzmann Heidi
Kromer-Walther Lina

Hausherr-Dummermuth
Ruth

Mottes Carlo

Riginio Erberto
Wehrli-Engel Elisabeth
Glaus-Stirnemann Lilly
Schweizer Ernst
Furrer-Widmer Rosa

08.01.
12.01.
17.01.

02.02.
07.02.
07.02.

15.02.
20.02.
22.02.
08.03.
09.03.

24.03.

27.03.

27.03.
13.04.

21.04.

28.04.
11.05.

12.05.
29.05.

02.06.
08.06.
08.06.
19.06.

02.07.
12.07.

17.07.
22.07.

23.07.
25.07.
31.07.
21.09.

28.09.
28.10.
28.10.
03.11.

10.11.
18.11.
28.11.

Oberle-Lefévre Jeanine
Iselin-Kopp Hedwig

Kunz-Muhlemann
Margaretha

Heiniger-Pfaffli Ida
Hochstrasser Max

Sommer Hanselmann-
Hauri Marlis

Kaufmann-Saladin Lucia
Fehlmann Robert
Hugentobler Emil
Dreier-Joray Gertrud

Burkhardt-Dietschi
Marie

Brunner Matti
geb. Niederer Milli

Nussbaum-Flihmann
Julia

Widmer Werner

Renfer-Galeazzi
Muguette

Gisi-Aeschlimann
Andrée

Kthner Philipp
Baumann-Leuthard
Lina

Laube-Erne Emmi

Markwalder-Rohr
Helene

Dietiker Ernst
Gloor-Keusch Frieda
Remund-Burri Ruth

Bertschinger-Koch
Hildegard

Kubler-Widmer Heidi

Muhlematter-Hoppler
Hedwig

Gloor-Blichli Jolanda
Angelini-Bertschi
Margrit
Frey-Oehninger Dorli
Gallner Helena
Boller Heinrich

Waullschleger-Buser
Marie

Simmen-Merkli Hedwig
Jaberg-Gasser Anna
Monllor-Mira Teresa

Huggenberger-
Leutwiler Dora

Baumberger-Gasser Ruth
Trautzl Susanne
Staudenmann Reinhardt
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10.12.
12.12.
16.12.
27.:12.
29.12.

Uehlinger Rudolf
Hauller-LUthi Elizabetha
Walti-Blatter Erika
Kénig Otto

Haldimann-Langenbach
Iris

01.01.
17.01.
20.01.
28.01.
04.02.
13.02.
15.02.
16.02.
20.02.

16.03.
21.03.

26.03.

27.03.
30.03.
16.04.
03.05.
17.05.
21.05.
01.06.
16.06.
16.06.

18.06.
30.06.
13.07.
20.07.
15.08.
26.08.
04.09.
04.09.
11.09.
13.09.
28.09.
01.10.
06.10.

114

Pauli-Alpstag Bertha
Hausermann Emil
Aebi-Nussbaumer Ruth
Krucker Paul
Zanitti-Schmid Elsa
Nyffeler Hans
Schafli-Babi Helena
Sneep Cornelis

Niederhauser-Weiers-
muller Agnes

Clementi-Ziegler Heidi

Baumann-Mantesso
Elena

Hausermann-Schéarer
Verena

Baldin-Michielon Ines
Wirgler-Berger Marcelle
Caputi Michele
Stampfli Peter

Hageli Adolf

Cerutti Nelly
Hanhart-Fasler Alice
Sauser-Miotti Maria
Staudenmann-Trepp
Nina

Kisling Otto

Eich Christoph
Gradwohl Gertrud
Gloor Walter
Kanik-GlUndoéner Zeliha
Hanselmann Alfred
Byland Rosmarie

Urfer Robert

Stetefeld Wolfgang
Haggi Hansruedi
Gertsch-Julius Anneliese
Stierli-Muller Paula
Clementi Gino

07.10.
08.10.
09.10.
19.10.
29.10.

31.10.
08.11.

16.11.
02.12.
04.12.
09.12.

10.12.
13.12.
19.12.
20.12.
29.12.
30.12.

Wassmer-Feller Elisabeth
Kihner-Heyl Gerda
Spycher-Sinniger Paulina
Streit Elisabeth
Fluckiger-Nyffenegger
Elisabeth

Haller Karl

Hachler-Glnzler-
Seiffert Eva

Frei Ruth
Niederhauser Ernst
Schuttel-Rytz Leny

Theiler-Hausmann
Gertrud

Hintermann-LUdi Dora
Akinci-Toks6z Havva
Amsler Albert

Schafer Kurt
Bertschinger Max

Muller-Brilisauer
Martha

01.01.
18.01.
22.01.
08.02.
16.02.
22.02.

24.02.

15.03.
20.03.
25.03.
27.03.
02.04.

04.04.
04.04.
19.04.
28.04.
08.05.

11.05.
14.05.

Mean-Eng Kim San
Kulcsar Jolan
Haberli-Hug Heidi
Buchser-Widmer Gertrud
Hurlimann Hans

Hochstrasser-Wernli
Hanna

Stutz-Bartuschewski
Ingrid

Koch-Suter Lotte
Heuer Otto
Woiist-Caocci Isabella
Suri Walter

Thomann-Schwob
Madleine

Dell'Osso Domenico
Fehlmann-Hafeli Hulda
Doymus Ali

Kubler Erich

Hrodek-Hejtmanek
Kveta

Husser Klara
Hrodek Lubomir

15.05.
15.05.

21.05.
25.05.
02.06.
10.06.
22.06.

27.06.

01.07.
07.07.
15.07.

15.07.
20.07.
07.08.
14.08.
31.08.
08.10.
09.10.

13.10.
21.10.
09.11.
15.11.
16.11.

21.11.

18:12.
14.12.
21:12.

Hachler Rudolf

Hausermann-Huber
Alice

Hauenstein-Husser Anna
Walther Emil
Latt-Lehner Elisabeth
Wehrli Niklaus
Scharer-Flackiger
Margrit
Chervet-Kampfer
Elisabeth

Baur Karl

Reck-Bachli Gertrud
Limacher-Hofstetter
Mina

Sauberli-Rufli Elsa
Hausermann Samuel
Dubendorfer Paul
Uldry Johann

Lauchli Hans
Zund-Jucker Elly

Lscher-Haunest
Gertraud

Hégeli-Gasser Luise
Kromer-Fischer Helene
Peyer Rudolf
Randon-Zulle Rosli
Anderes-Ringier
Rosmarie

Kull-Baumann
Hildegard

Richner Friedrich
Roth-Stadelmann Josy
Lehmann Richard
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